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Hello all, I have had an opportunity to speak with Chair Donkers in respect of the
correspondence received earlier today from Hearing Counsel.  Given the time constraints,
Chair Donkers has asked that I communicate the following directions to all of the participants:
1.  The schedule for submissions in response to Hearing Counsel's letter shall be as set out at
p.4 of Hearing Counsel's letter; and
 
2.  If any participant wishes to seek an extension of time, they are to first discuss the request
with Hearing Counsel before bringing an application before the Panel.
 
mark
 
 

_____________________

 

 
Mark G. Underhill*, he/him/his
PARTNER
1512 – 808 Nelson Street, Vancouver, BC   V6Z 2H2
D: 604-283-2912 |  T: 604-696-9828 ext. 1

www.arvayfinlay.ca

 
* Denotes Law Corporation
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From: Nazeer T. Mitha <nmitha@mithalawgroup.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 11:37 AM
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To: Rose-Mary Basham, K.C. <rmbasham@bashamlaw.ca>; Claire E. Hunter
(chunter@litigationchambers.com) <chunter@litigationchambers.com>; Andrew Gay
<adg@lawgm.com>; wstransky@mcewanpartners.com; randrofsoff@litigationchambers.com;
rhrabinsky@ahb-law.com; rmcdonell@farris.com; Emma Irving <emma.irving@dentons.com>
Cc: Dalke, Dean <dean.dalke@dlapiper.com>; patti.allen@dlapiper.com; Kate Phipps
<kphipps@arvayfinlay.ca>; Mark Underhill <munderhill@arvayfinlay.ca>; Gorsuch, Wanda AF:EX
<Wanda.Gorsuch@gov.bc.ca>; Ravi Hira (RHira@hirarowan.com) <RHira@hirarowan.com>
Subject: Submission to BCFIRB re: MPL
 
Please see attached letter and enclosures.
 
Naz Mitha

NAZEER T. MITHA, KC*
Counsel

D/ 604 283 8559
nmitha@mithalawgroup.ca

MLG Law Corporation

543 Granville Street, Suite 920

Vancouver, BC V6C 1X8

T/ 604 283 8555

F/ 604 283 8554
mithalawgroup.ca

* Practising through a law corporation
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